© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2071_T495_COTS • 6/22/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•  Approved for DLA Drawing 95158
• Complies with AEC-Q200
• Meets or exceeds EIA standard 535BAAC
• Taped and reeled per EIA 481
• High surge current capability

Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors – High Reliability
T495 Series Surge Robust Commercial Off-The-Shelf (COTS) Low ESR MnO2 DLA Drawing 95158
Ordering Information
T 495 X 107 M 010 A H 4095
Capacitor
Class Series Case Size Capacitance
Code	(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Failure	Rate/
Design Termination	Finish Customer
Specification
Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
Surge
Robust
Low ESR
C, D, X First	two	digits
represent	significant
figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number	of
zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
A = N/A H = Standard
Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
B = Gold Plated
Tested to meet
the Established
Reliability
Blank = 7" Reel
7280 = 13" Reel
7610 = Bulk Bag
7640 = Bluk
plastic box
WAFL	=	Waffle
Pack
Ordering Information – DLA Drawing 95158
95158- 07 M H
Drawing Number Dash Number Capacitance
Tolerance Termination	Finish
Capacitor,	Fixed,
Tantalum Chip,
Low ESR
See Part Number
List
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
H = Solder Plated
B= Gold Plated
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature -55°C to 125°C
Rated Capacitance Range 	4.7	μF	–	220	μF	@	120	Hz/25°	C
Capacitance Tolerance K Tolerance (10%), M Tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 6 V – 50 V
DF	(120	Hz) Refer	to	Part	Number	Electrical	Specification	Table
ESR (100 kHz) Refer	to	Part	Number	Electrical	Specification	Table
Leakage Current Refer	to	Part	Number	Electrical	Specification	Table
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2071_T495_COTS • 6/22/2016 33